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	President
J. McM. (Jim) Backes, Jr.
	jmcmbackes@gmail.com
	Hargrove Engineers + Constructors

	509 Eslava Street
Mobile, AL 36602
	251.753.5019
	Retired Engineering Executive


Vice President
Sandy Delchamps	sandydelchamps67@gmail.com City of Refuge for Men 272 Weeks Road	c 251.234.9039	Pastor & Executive Director Lucedale, MS 39452
Secretary
Kenyen R. Brown	kenyenfromva@hotmail.com	Maynard Cooper & Gale
33624 Boardwalk Drive	c 251.348.0440	Attorney Spanish Fort, AL 36527
Treasurer
James E. (Jamey) Sandifer	Jamey.sandifer@gmail.com	Sandifer & Associates 3615 Old Shell Road	c 251.802.0116	Investment Counselor Mobile, AL 36695
Immediate Past President
	Demetrius Semien, PhD
	dsemien@shc.edu
	Spring Hill College

	11 Common Street
	c 919.619.0912
	Associate Professor of Sociology,

	Mobile, AL 36604
	
	Criminology and Theology


Directors
Chief Eddie Burrow	eburrow@mobileso.com	Mobile County Sherriff’s Office
6410 Coleman Dairy Rd. S	o 251.574.7526	Chief Deputy Semmes, AL 36575	c 251.454.2385

Rev. Trey Doyle	fbctrey@gmail.com	First Baptist Church of Mobile
806 Government Street	o 251.432.6513	Pastor
Mobile, AL 36602	c 251.222.6083

Dr. Richard J. (Dick) Duffey	richardduffey@gmail.com	Premier Medical
2880 Dauphine Street	o 251.473.1900		Ophthalmologist 
Mobile AL 36606

Paul McLendon	paulm@voase.org	Volunteers of America Southeast 212 Maple Avenue	c 251.422.7729	Vice President, Community Engagement Satsuma, AL 36572	w 251.338.1570

Capt. Felecia Prince	fprince@mobileso.com	Mobile County Metro Jail
450 St. Emanuel Street	o 251.463-0247
Mobile, AL, 36603	c  251.377.4129

Patricia Rotella Silverman   helpmepatti@gmail.com	Community Volunteer
1900 Old Shell Road	c 251.610.9188
Mobile, AL 36607

Sherman C. Williams, Sr.	sherman@palmerwilliamsgroup.org	Palmer Williams Group
212 W I-65 Service Rd N	w 251.408.3781	President Mobile, AL 36607

Susan B Young, MSW	sbymsw@gmail.com	Mobile County
28180 4th Avenue	c 251-648-7582	Community Corrections Center
Daphne, AL 36526	CCC Social Worker
